Customer: City of Aurora, an Illinois home rule, municipal corporation.

Attention: Jason Bauer

BauerJ@aurora.il.us

Email:

n Bauer REVISION: 1



Date: November 21, 2024

SACO-2022-11-21-10

## Project: Aurora Amphitheater - 2x LED Screens Add On

QUOTE#:

## SA $\square$ is pleased to submit to you our Quotation for the supply of the following

ITEM	QTY	SACO ID	DESCRIPTION	<u>NOTES</u>	ITEM PRICE	EXTENSION
1	168	Saco A5 Tiles + Black out plates	A5 Modules with Black out plates	A5N	\$2,166.11	\$363,906.90
2	4	Saco 4 wide Header	4w Header	HAX4	\$1,937.50	\$7,750.00
3	24	Saco 2x3 Frame	2x3 Frame	A2X3	\$1,987.50	\$47,700.00
4	12	Saco 2x1 Frame	2x1 Frame	A2X1	\$1,216.25	\$14,595.00
5	3	Saco 4 wide carts	4w Carts	DAX4	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00
6	78	Blue power cables	Blue Power	N15051	\$19.69	\$1,535.63
7	82	Reverse Power Cable	Reverse Power	N15101	\$19.71	\$1,616.43
8	30	30" power Cable	30" Power	N15091	\$21.91	\$657.38
9	4	Black power Splitter	Black power Splitter	N15081	\$19.15	\$76.60
10	4	Red Power Splitter	Red Power Splitter	N15071	\$19.31	\$77.25
11	2	Spare 4 Channel Fiber to Cat 6 output	Spare 4 Channel Fiber to Cat 6 output		\$875.00	\$1,750.00
12	82	Blue Data Cable	Blue Data	N17031	\$26.85	\$2,201.70
13	20	30'" Data Cable	30" Data	N17041	\$28.95	\$579.00
14	20	12" Data Cable	12' Data	N17044	\$48.90	\$978.00
15	2	4K Processor	4K Processor	ANANO4K	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
16	3	50' Socapex	50' Socapex	SPX050	\$673.13	\$2,019.38
17	3	Fanouts 3/6/9	Fanouts 3/6/9	FOSPX369	\$232.78	\$698.33
18	3	Fanout Molding 3/6/9	Fanout Molding 3/6/9	N1502	\$74.86	\$224.59
19	5	50' Data Extensions	50' Data Extensions	N17047	\$128.70	\$643.50
20	4	50' Single Opticon SM Fiber cables	50' Single Opticon SM Fiber cables	X-NOC4SE-50	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00
21	24	Windbracing Brackets	Windbracing Brackets	B-Rocket	\$187.50	\$4,500.00
22	2	Spare 4 Channel Fiber to Cat 6 output	Spare 4 Channel Fiber to Cat 6 output		\$875.00	\$1,750.00
23	16	Spare Module Package	Spare Module Package	A5N	\$2,166.11	\$34,657.80
24	1	Shipping	Shipping to site		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
25	1	Warranty	5 years parts and factory labour		Included	Included
* This budget is conditional upon final terms and conditions and executed quote with SACO.  TOTAL PRICE (USD)						\$534,367.46

<sup>\*\*</sup> Prices valid until December 15, 2024. After this date, prices subject to change.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> This budget is based in information provided by Nighthawk

Notes:	Supply of material only, installation not included, installation can be quoted separately by Nighthawk.		
NOTES:	ουρρην οι material only, installation not included, installation can be quoted separately by inightnawk.		
Exclusions:	Customs Duties and Local sales tax.		
Shipping and lead	Total project lead time is TBD weeks from receipt of PO and deposit.		
times:	Delivery to customer is EXW Montreal, Canada. Shipping costs are as per quotation.		
	Quotation is subject to change based on any changes made by client and or adjustments required due to site conditions.		
Terms & Conditions:	All prices are quoted in USD Dollars.		
	SACO Terms and Conditions attached hereto form an intergral part of the executed quotation .		
	Valid Purchase Order with signature is required to confirm an order.		
Confirmed order	Payment is 50% on PO, 40% prior to shipping and 10% upon delivery.		
requirements & payment terms:	All sales are final and non cancellable after release and 50% deposit is recived by SACO. No Production will commence until payment is received.		
	SACO's obligation to fulfil this agreement is subject to the provision that the fulfilment is not prevented by any forced measures, pandemics, natural disasters, impediments or supply chain arising out of national and/or international foreign trade and customs requirements or any embargos or other sanctions.		
Validity Period:	Valid up to December 15, 2024		

Saco Technologies Inc	City of Aurora, an Illinois home rule, municipal corporation.		
By; Authorized Person	By;Authorized Person		
Date:	Date:		



